
Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
03/01/2026

To date
03/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 03/01/2026 MEGHA 
VASUDEVAN 

VASUDEVAN (FTHR) THUMBILIL, 
NJAKKANAL P O, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

NJAKKANAL, 690533, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

2 03/01/2026 Nahla Muhammed 
Shameem 

Sajna (MTHR) Shameem Manzil, 
Veruvally Bhagom, 

Keerikkadu, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

Karthikappalli

  

3 03/01/2026 ANEEZ M MUHAMMAD KUNJU 
(FTHR)

Illathu, Eruva, 
Kayamkulam, Eruva, 
690572, Kayamkulam

  

4 03/01/2026 JIBIN  ABEY ABEY JOHN (FTHR) J J VILLA, EREZHA 
NORTH, 

KANNAMANGALAM, 
CHETTIKULANGARA 

P O, 690106, 
MAVELIKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

5 03/01/2026 Shibina Salim   Abdul Salim (FTHR) NATTAKKATTU, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

NJAKKANAL, 690533, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

6 03/01/2026 BIJUMON  G GEEVARGHESE 
(FTHR)

KALAVARA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
PUTHUPPALLY 

SOUTH, 
KAYAMKUALM, 

PUTHUPPALLY P O, 
690527, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

7 03/01/2026 Kunjumol Muhammad Kunju 
(HSBN)

Illathu, Eruva, 
Kayamkulam, Eruva, 
690502, Kayamkulam

  

8 03/01/2026 SAYEDALI N NOUFAL  (FTHR) AMINA MANZIL, 
PUTHUPPALLY 

SOUTH, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

690527, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

9 03/01/2026 ABDUL SALAM HASSANARUKUTTI 
(FTHR)

VALIYATHU 
PADEETTATHIL, 

KOTTUKULANGRA, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

10 03/01/2026 S BINDU MOHANDAS THAMPI 
(HSBN)

11/552,THAMBURU, 
KATTANAM,PALLICKAL 

P O, KATTANAM, 
PALLICKAL, 690503, 

MAVELIKKARA

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

11 03/01/2026 SUADA  M S SHAHUL HAMEED M 
H (FTHR)

MUTTACKAL, 
KOTTUKULANGARA, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

12 03/01/2026 Sruthi Suma Sivan Sivankutty Madhavan 
(FTHR)

Chirasseril 
Jayasadhanam, South 

Mankuzhy, 
Bharanikkavu, 

Pullikanakkau, 690537, 
Mavelikkara

  

13 03/01/2026 MOHAMMED NASIB 
A

NAJEEB (FTHR) AMINA MANZIL, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

690527, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

14 03/01/2026 K P AKSHAY K V PREMDEV (FTHR) VIMALALAYAM, 
VALIYAZHIKKAL, 
ARATTUPUZHA, 

VALIYAZHIKKAL, 
690535, 

KARTHIKAPALLY

  

15 03/01/2026 sheejamani rashid (FTHR) 458, sumayya manzil, 
kayamkulam, perungala, 

690559, kayamkulam

  

16 03/01/2026 VYSHNAVI S SALUMOL  S (MTHR) THEKKEMADATHIL, 
KANDALLOOR 

SOUTH, 
KANDALLOOR, 

KANDALLOOR P O, 
690535, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

17 03/01/2026 BIJU S SREEDHARAN K 
(FTHR)

PALAZHI, KAPPIL 
EAST, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM P  

O, 690533, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

18 03/01/2026 Niza Salim (HSBN) N S Manzil, Eruva P O, 
Pathiyoor, Eruva, 

690572, Karthikappally

  

19 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED ANFAS 
SHAJAHAN 

P R MUHAMMED 
SHAJAHAN (FTHR)

THUNDUPARAMBIL, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

20 03/01/2026 SHIHABUDEEN  T SAJEENA (WIFE) VELLALAYYATHU 
PADEETTATHIL, 
KANNAMPALLY 

BHAGOM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

21 03/01/2026 GOPALAKRISHNA 
PILLAI 

GEETHA PILLAI 
(WIFE)

DHANESH 
BHAVANAM 

CHAKKALETHU  
HOUSE, KAPPIL 

EAST, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

KRISHNAPURAM P 
O, 690533, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

22 03/01/2026 NIMISHA  R REMA  B (MTHR) MUNDAPPALLIL 
PADEETTATHIL, 

KUNNATHALUMMOODU, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

23 03/01/2026 SIYAD S SAINUDEEN (FTHR) AL BADAN HOUSE, 
SOUTH KOCHUMURI, 
OACHIRA, OACHIRA, 

690526, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

24 03/01/2026 VEENA SUDHEER SUDHEER (FTHR) AISWARYA, 
KAPPILMKEKKU, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  

25 03/01/2026 SAJITHA NAVAS (FTHR) PUTHEN 
KANDATHIL, 

CHERAVALLY, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

26 03/01/2026 KANNAN R RAJAN T (FTHR) PUTHAN THARAYIL, 
NJAKKANAL, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
NJAKKANAL, 690533, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

27 03/01/2026 NISHAD J KULSAM BEEVI 
(MTHR)

ILLATHU THARAYIL, 
ERUVA, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
ERUVA P O, 690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

28 03/01/2026 Shajimon Aliyarukunju (FTHR) Illathu Puthenveedu, 
Eruva, Kayamkulam, 

Kayamkulam, 690502, 
Karthikappally

  

29 03/01/2026 JASMINA LATHEEF SHOUKATH A (HSBN) 14/436 
NAMBALASSERIL, 

ERUVA WEST, 
KAREELAKULANGARA, 
KAREELAKULANGARA 

P O, 690572, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

30 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED SIYAD POOKUNJU (FTHR) THUNDU PARAMBIL, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

31 03/01/2026 AFNA SHEFEEK SHEFEEK (FTHR) THATTARAYYATH, 
VERUVALLIBHAGAM, 
KAYAMKULAM P O, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

32 03/01/2026 VINOD KUMAR C CHANDRASEKHARAPILLAI 
(FTHR)

386 CHITTAKATTU 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

NJAKKANAL, 690533, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

33 03/01/2026 SHABNA S SAJUDDIN  A (FTHR) PUTHUKKATTUTHARA, 
KANNAMPALLY 

BHAGAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

34 03/01/2026 BAREERA  R NAZAR A (FTHR) CHEELANTHARA, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

KRISHNAPURAM P 
O, 690533, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

35 03/01/2026 AAYISHA JALAL JALALUDHEEN 
KUTTY (FTHR)

VELLOOL HOUSE, 
KANNAMPALLY 

BHAGOM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

36 03/01/2026 B KASINATHAN PREETHI BIJU 
(MTHR)

KANDATHIL, 
PUTHIYAVILA 

NORTH, 
KANDALLOOR, 

PATTOLIMARKET P 
O, 690531, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

37 03/01/2026 Aswin Pavithran Pavithran (FTHR) Pullampallil,House No.
239, Vettikode, 

Kattanam, Vettikode, 
690503, Karthikapally

  

38 03/01/2026 HASEENA F HAMEED A (HSBN) 513, AFRAH 
COTTAGE 

PERUNGALA PO, 
PERUNGALA, 

PERUNGALA, 690559, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  

39 03/01/2026 SHREYA  S RAJ RAJENDRA MENON 
(FTHR)

06- NANDANAM, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

PUTHUPPALLY P O, 
690527, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

40 03/01/2026 RADHA SUBILAL S (HSBN) PALUTHARA, 
CHERAVALLY, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

41 03/01/2026 KARTHIK J PILLAI JAYACHANDRAN S 
(FTHR)

SREEVIHAR, 
VERUVALLYBHAGAM, 

KEERIKKAD, 
KAYAMKULAM P O, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

42 03/01/2026 SINAN MOHAMMED 
SAJU 

SAJU  (FTHR) S MANZIL, 
CHIRAKKADAVOM, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

43 03/01/2026 NAJMAL NAZIR JASMIN NAZIR 
(MTHR)

NAZIR MANZIL, 
CHIRACKADAVOM, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

44 03/01/2026 VIGHNESH R RAJESH R (FTHR) KRISHNALAYAM, 
NJAKKANAL, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

690526, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

45 03/01/2026 MIKHELA ZEIRA 
JACOB

JACOB THOMAS 
(FTHR)

KRUPA, 
PUTHUPPALLY 

NORTH, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

690527, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

46 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
HASHIR H 

HASHIM (FTHR) CHENKILATH 
VADAKKATHIL, 
ERUVA WEST, 

KAREELAKULANGARA, 
KAREELAKULANGARA, 

690572, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

47 03/01/2026 FATHIMA A RAHUMATH H 
(MTHR)

KUTTIYIL, 
DESATHINAKAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

PERUNGALA, 690559, 
KAYAMKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

48 03/01/2026 HUSSAIN ALIYAR KUNJU 
(FTHR)

ELLIKULATH 
THEKKATHIL, 

KANNAMPALLY 
BHAGAM, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

49 03/01/2026 SANJANA DEVADAS (FTHR) 113 DEVALAYAM, 
EREZHA SOUTH, 

PERUNGALA, 
CHETTIKULANGARA, 

690106, 
MAVELIKKARA

  

50 03/01/2026 GIRISH 
PUTHUPPARAMPIL 

RAJAPPANCHETTIYAR

RAJAPPAN 
CHETTIYAR (FTHR)

GIRISH BHAVANAM, 
EREZHA NORTH, 

KANNAMANGALAM 
VILLAGE, 

CHETTIKULANGARA 
P O, 690106, 

MAVELIKARA

  

51 03/01/2026 Shajitha Ashraf (HSBN) Kareelakkattu, 
Cheravally, 

Kayamkulam, 
Kayamkulam PO, 

690502, Karthikappally

  

52 03/01/2026 RAZIA ANZAR ANZAR A (HSBN) RAZIYA MANZIL, 
CHIRAKKADAVAM, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

53 03/01/2026 ANEES A ABOOBAKKAR 
(FTHR)

THAYYIL 
PADEETTATHIL, 
CHERAVALLY, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

54 03/01/2026 SATHI M K BHASKARAN (HSBN) POURNAMI, 
PUTHUPALLY 

NORTH, 
PUTHUPALLY, 
PUTHUPALLY, 

690527, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  

55 03/01/2026 SULTHANA M MAIMOONATH 
(MTHR)

05/335 
THOTTUKARAYIL, 
PRAYAR NORTH, 

DEVIKULANGARA, 
PRAYAR P O, 690527, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

56 03/01/2026 NISHANA N  NOUSHAD K (FTHR) PULIVELIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 

KANNAMPALLIBHAGAM, 
KAYAMKULAM P O, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

57 03/01/2026 SHEREENA M MAIMOONATH 
(MTHR)

05/335 
THOTTUKARA, 

PRAYAR, 
DEVIKULANGARA, 

PRAYAR NORTH P O, 
690527, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

58 03/01/2026 Ajinsha  S Shanid  P (FTHR) 123, Muthukulam North, 
Muthukulam, 

Choolatheruvu, 690506, 
Karthikapally Taliqa

  

59 03/01/2026 LEKSHMI 
SATHEESAN 

SATHEESHAN P 
(FTHR)

Thattupurackal 
Satheeshbhavanam, 

pallickal Naduvilemuri, 
Bharanikkavu, Pallickal 
Naduvilemuri, 690503, 

Mavellikkara
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

60 03/01/2026 SEENA SAJUDDIN (HSBN) PUTHUKKATTUTHARA, 
KANNAMPALLY 

BHAGAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

61 03/01/2026   SIJITHA  SASI Bipin c (HSBN) perumanakandathill, 
perathmukku, 
kandalloor, 

pattolimarket, 690531, 
karthikappally

  

62 03/01/2026 SONA VARGHESE M V VARGHESE 
(FTHR)

ULUVATHU SOBIN 
VILLA, EREZHA 

NORTH, 
KANNAMANGALAM 

VILLAGE, 
CHETTIKULANGARA 

P O, 690106, 
MAVELIKARA

  

63 03/01/2026 V.VASANTHA VIJAYAN (FTHR) Sree Sabarish 
Bhavanam, Pallickal 

Naduvilemuri, 
Bharanikkavu, Pallickal 
Naduvilemuri, 690503, 

Mavellikkara

  

64 03/01/2026 SHAHNA SAJUDDIN SAJUDDIN (FTHR) PUTHUKKATTUTHARA, 
KANNAMPALLY 

BHAGAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

65 03/01/2026 RAJENDRA MENON MADHAVAN (FTHR) NANDANAM, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

PUTHUPPALLY P O, 
690527, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

66 03/01/2026 FATHIMA KUNJU Asmabeevi (MTHR) Thekkadathu, Perungala, 
Kayamkulam, 

kayamkulam, 690559, 
kayamkulam

  

67 03/01/2026 Radhika S Sarada (MTHR) Leksham Veedu, 
Bharanickkavu north, 

Bharanickavu, 
Bharanickkavu, 690503, 

Mavelikkara

  

68 03/01/2026 ABDUL HAQU A ABDULLA KUTTY 
(FTHR)

PINUMMOOTTIL, 
SOUTH 

KOCHUMURY, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
OACHIRA, 690526, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

69 03/01/2026 FATHIMA 
MUHAMMED 

A MUHAMMED 
KUNJU  (FTHR)

POOVAKULATHU, 
NJAKKANAL, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
NJAKKANAL, 690533, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

70 03/01/2026 AKTHAR RAZUL S SHAJI K S (FTHR) NURUL IMAN 
KARADAMPALLIL, 

VERUVALLY 
BHAGAM, 

KEERIKKAD, 
KAYAMKULAM P O, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

71 03/01/2026 SIYANA S SIYAD K (FTHR) KUNNELCHIRAYIL, 
VERUVALLY 

BHAGAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

72 03/01/2026 VIJESH K V VASUDEVAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

KOCHUVEETTIL, 
PERUNGALA, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
PERUNGALA, 690559, 

KARTHIKAPALLY

  

73 03/01/2026 ALFIYA  NIZAR NIZAR A (MTHR) KARASSERIL, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

74 03/01/2026 FAIZAL S SHAJI  K (FTHR) PARAYANTAYYATHU 
VADAKKATHIL, 
PUTHUPPALLY 

SOUTH, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

690527, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

75 03/01/2026 AADHIL MUBARAK NIZAR  A (FTHR) PANICKAVEETTIL, 
KOTTUKULANGARA, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

76 03/01/2026 Shabana Shaji Shajahan (FTHR) Sha Manzil, 
Kizhakkidathu 

Padeettathil, Cheravally, 
Kayamkulam, 

Kayamkulam P O, 
690502, Karthikappally

  

77 03/01/2026 Safna K Kunjumon M (FTHR) Pattathumuriyil, Eruva, 
Kayamkulam, 

Kayamkulam, 690502, 
Karthikappally
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

78 03/01/2026 Leya M Thankachan Thankachan Thomas 
(FTHR)

Nambaneth Villa, 
Bharanickavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanickavu, 690503, 

Mavelikara

  

79 03/01/2026 Sheen  Johns JAMES THOMAS 
(HSBN)

Tharakkunnel, Eruva 
East, Kayamkulam, 
Eruva P O, 690572, 

Karthikapally

  

80 03/01/2026 Shyni Arunkumar Arunkumar  Bhanu  
(HSBN)

Retna nivas, Kandalloor 
South, Kandalloor, 

Kandalloor, 690535, 
Karthikappally

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


